TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Healing Corporation		05/22/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healogics, Inc.
Street Address:	5220 Belfort Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2915885	WOUND HEALING PERSPECTIVES
Registration Number:	2932570	
Registration Number:	3597892	NATIONAL HEALING
Registration Number:	2913806	WOUNDPATH
Registration Number:	3214350	NATIONAL HEALING INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	4123009	WOUNDTELLIGENT
Serial Number:	85620311	HEALOGICS
Serial Number:	85620329	HEALOGICS
Serial Number:	85620335	HEALOGICS
Serial Number:	85620345	HEALOGICS
Serial Number:	85620365	HEALOGICS
Serial Number:	85620374	HEALOGICS
Serial Number:	85622635	WOUNDSCIENCE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0285

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	85622658	WOUNDSCIENCE
Serial Number:	85622670	WOUNDSCIENCE
Serial Number:	85622681	WOUNDSCIENCE
Serial Number:	85622699	WOUNDSCIENCE
Serial Number:	85622707	WOUNDSCIENCE
Serial Number:	85583609	HEALSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-343-7922

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T231913.US.01 AND OTHERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger
Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
Date:	08/14/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Healogics, Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=Healogics, Inc. Name Change#page2.tif source=Healogics, Inc. Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0286

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATIONAL HEALING
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATIONAL HEALING
CORPORATION" TO "HEALOGICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2625724 8100

120611338

AUTHENTACATION: 9590487

DATE: 05-22-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0287

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:54 PM 05/22/2012 FILED 05:51 PM 05/22/2012 SRV 120611338 - 2625724 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NATIONAL HEALING CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

NATIONAL HEALING CORPORATION., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Healogies, Inc."

SECOND: That the Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected by this Certificate was duly authorized by the stockholders of the Corporation, after first having been declared advisable by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, all in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0288 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Secretary this 22nd day of May, 2012.

By /s/ Bill Williams
Bill Williams
Secretary

30349645_1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/14/2012 REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0289